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Oficina Nacional de Estadística

Cuadro 2.5
República Dominicana 

TABLAS ABREVIADAS DE MORTALIDAD, 2002
Oficina Nacional de Estadística (ONE)

Edad n m(x,n) q(x,n) l(x) d(x,n) L(x,n) P(x,x+5)   T(x) e(x)
(x)                    

                     
HOMBRES

                     

0 1 0.04253 0.04100 100000 4100 96392 0.95793 (1) 6791335 67.91 

1 4 0.00100 0.00400 95900 384 382572 0.99583 (2) 6694943 69.81 

5 5 0.00052 0.00258 95516 246 476966 0.99731   6312371 66.09 

10 5 0.00056 0.00281 95270 268 475681 0.99454   5835405 61.25 

15 5 0.00163 0.00811 95002 770 473085 0.98831   5359724 56.42 

20 5 0.00308 0.01529 94232 1441 467557 0.98328   4886639 51.86 

25 5 0.00367 0.01818 92791 1687 459738 0.98016   4419082 47.62 

30 5 0.00435 0.02153 91104 1961 450617 0.97783   3959345 43.46 

35 5 0.00462 0.02283 89143 2035 440625 0.97491   3508728 39.36 

40 5 0.00556 0.02740 87107 2387 429570 0.96872   3068103 35.22 

45 5 0.00718 0.03526 84721 2987 416135 0.96008   2638533 31.14 

50 5 0.00915 0.04475 81733 3658 399523 0.94532   2222397 27.19 

55 5 0.01345 0.06508 78076 5081 377677 0.92204   1822874 23.35 

60 5 0.01923 0.09173 72995 6696 348234 0.88863   1445197 19.80 

65 5 0.02849 0.13299 66299 8817 309452 0.84411   1096963 16.55 

70 5 0.04012 0.18231 57482 10480 261210 0.78255   787511 13.70 

75 5 0.05988 0.26043 47002 12241 204410 0.61161 (3) 526301 11.20 

80 w 0.10799 1.00000 34761 34761 321891 0.00000   321891 9.26 
                     

MUJERES
                     

0 1 0.03187 0.03100 100000 3100 97272 0.96806 (1) 7414660 74.15 

1 4 0.00081 0.00324 96900 314 386759 0.99672 (2) 7317388 75.51 

5 5 0.00040 0.00202 96586 195 482442 0.99808   6930630 71.76 

10 5 0.00036 0.00181 96391 174 481519 0.99730   6448187 66.90 

15 5 0.00072 0.00360 96216 346 480216 0.99546   5966669 62.01 

20 5 0.00110 0.00549 95870 526 478035 0.99321   5486452 57.23 

25 5 0.00163 0.00810 95344 772 474788 0.99085   5008418 52.53 

30 5 0.00205 0.01021 94571 966 470443 0.98893   4533630 47.94 

35 5 0.00240 0.01193 93606 1117 465238 0.98610   4063186 43.41 

40 5 0.00320 0.01589 92489 1470 458772 0.98111   3597948 38.90 

45 5 0.00443 0.02193 91020 1996 450108 0.97410   3139177 34.49 

50 5 0.00608 0.02995 89023 2666 438452 0.96391   2689069 30.21 

55 5 0.00867 0.04242 86357 3663 422628 0.94615   2250617 26.06 

60 5 0.01361 0.06579 82694 5440 399869 0.91891   1827989 22.11 

65 5 0.02049 0.09747 77254 7530 367443 0.87824   1428121 18.49 

70 5 0.03212 0.14867 69724 10366 322704 0.82120   1060678 15.21 

75 5 0.04798 0.21419 59358 12714 265004 0.64090 (3) 737974 12.43 

80 w 0.09862 1.00000 46644 46644 472970 0.00000   472970 10.14 
                     
(1)    P(b,5) = [L(0,1) + L(1,4)] / [5*l(0)],   (2)    P(0-4) = L(5,5) / [L(0,1) + L(1,4)],   (3)    P(75,w) = T(80) / T(75)


